

Yashwant Parashram Khobare
V/s.
Sambhaji Shivaji Mali

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 5 IN
Spl. Civil Suit No. 33/2024
(Order dated 06.04.2024)

1. Heard learned advocate for plaintiff.
2. Perused the plaint, application for temporary injunction not to disturb his possession and not to sale suit property and affidavits filed in support of the application for temporary injunction. Perused the documents.
3. In view of the averments in the application and nature of the suit it is incumbent to serve notice upon defendants before passing any order of injunction. In these circumstances, issue show cause notice to defendant. Special Bailiff and emergent process are allowed. Plaintiff to supply requisite copies.

Vita.
Date: 06.04.2024

I.R.Shaikh
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Vita.